iption	Current Fee	Establish Last Cha
it		
Motor Vehicle License Tax for Transit	\$5.00 per year	2008
Bus Fares and Passes		
Adult Bus Fare	\$1.25	2013
Discount Bus Fare (Elderly and Disabled)	\$0.50	2013
Adult 1-Ride Pass	\$1.25	2013
Discount 1-Ride Pass (Elderly and Disabled)	\$0.50	2013
One Day Pass	\$3.00	2013
Discount One Day Pass (Elderly and Disabled)	\$1.50	2013
Youth (18 & Under) Day Pass	\$2.00	2016
Rolling 5 Day Pass	\$11.00	2016
Discount Rolling 5 Day Pass (Elderly and Disabled)	\$5.50	2016
Rolling 30 Day Pass	\$40.00	2013
Discount Rolling 30 Day Pass (Elderly and Disabled)	\$17.00	2013
Student Rolling 30 Day Pass	\$30.00	2013
Summer Fun Pass (18 & Under for June, July & August)	\$15.00	2016
ADA Demand Response Fare	\$2.00	2013
ADA 20 Ride Pass	\$35.00	2013
ADA 10 Ride pass	\$17.50	201
Bulk Pass Sale Discounts		
100 to 249 Passes	10% discount	2013
250 to 499 Passes	15% discount	2013
500 to 999 Passes	20% discount	2013
1,000 or Greater Passes	25% discount	201
Third-Party Fare Agreements		
50 to 99 Passes (\$900 monthly revenue guarantee)	25% discount	201
100 to 249 Passes (\$1,400 monthly revenue guarantee)	30% discount	2013
250 to 499 Passes (\$2,600 monthly revenue guarantee)	35% discount	2013
500 or Greater Passes (\$3,600 monthly revenue guarantee)	40% discount	2013
Cumberland County Court Programs and Fayetteville Police Department	\$0.25 per One Day pass or \$20 per Rolling 30 Day	201
Homeless Prevention	Pass	201.
Cumberland County Schools		
After School Activity Pass	Free Fare	2014
Youth (18 & Under) Day Passes, Student Rolling 30 Day Passes,	Passes up to \$5,000 in value per fiscal year at no	201
Summer Fun Passes	charge	
Identification Cards		
1st Card	Free	201
2nd Card	\$2.00	2014
3rd Card	\$3.00	2014
Each Additional Card after 3rd	\$5.00	2014
No Show / Late Cancellation Penalty for Demand Response Service		
1st Violation	Initial Warning Letter	201
2nd Violation	Final Warning Letter	201
3rd Violation	7 Days Suspension or \$10.00 Penalty	201
4th Violation	14 Days Suspension or \$15.00 Penalty	201
5th Violation	21 Days Suspension or \$20.00 Penalty	2015